Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1283 "TO IMPROVE THE PROCEDURES CONCERNING CORONER'S DEATH INVESTIGATIONS."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1283.

Amend House Bill No. 1283 as engrossed, H1/25/07 (version: 01-25-2007 08:53):

Page 3, delete line 26, and substitute the following:

"shall be completed within five (5) working days. If indicated, a subsequent report shall be completed."

AND

Page 4, delete line 11, and substitute the following:

"(N) Disposition of the body.

(3) Nothing in this section shall limit or otherwise restrict the exercise of professional judgment or discretion by a coroner or prohibit access to information or testimony necessary to complete a coroner's investigation."

AND

Page 4, delete line 22, and substitute the following:

"under § 20-64-214.

(c) This section shall not apply to any prescription medication in the custody or possession of an institutional health care provider or attending hospice nurse that is subject to other laws and regulations governing the destruction or disposition of patient or resident medication."

AND

Page 4, delete line 26, and substitute the following:

"fourteen (14) members."

AND

KLL132 - 01-25-2007 12:18

Page 5, line 5, delete "and"

AND

Page 5, delete line 6, and substitute the following:

"(10) The State Health Officer and his or her designee; and (11) A practicing hospice nurse."

The Amendment was read

By: Representative Shelby
KLL/TAT - 01-25-2007 12:18
KLL132

Chief Clerk